



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

917 CONT. PETITION NO. 583 OF 2025

**SURESH SHRIPATI LAKAL
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA THROUGH ITS SECRETARY**

...

Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr. Kulkarni Pramod Ambadasrao
AGP for Respondent/State : Mr. S.P. Sonpawale
Advocate for Respondent Nos.4 and 5 : Mr. H.P. Jadhav

...

**AND
918 CONT. PETITION NO. 584 OF 2025**

**SANJAY SHIVRAM GHULE
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA THROUGH ITS SECRETARY**

...

Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr. Kulkarni Pramod Ambadasrao,
AGP for Respondents: Mr. S.P. Sonpawale

...

**AND
919 CONT. PETITION NO. 677 OF 2025
IN CP/354/2024**

**RITESH JEETU BABULAL CHAKRAVARTY
VERSUS
VVINAYAK MAHAMUNI CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER ZILLA
PARISHGAD NAGPUR**

...

Advocate for the Petitioner : Adv. Sharda Suresh Wandile (Online)
AGP for Respondents: Mr. P.S. Patil

...

CORAM : **SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE &
ABASAHEB D. SHINDE, JJ.**

DATE : **26.02.2026**

PER COURT:

Learned counsel for the concerned Zilla Parishad seeks time to ensure that the compliance is made. Stand over to 12.03.2026.

(ABASAHEB D. SHINDE, J.)

(SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE, J.)

habeeb/